

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36553/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2013 in WP No. 6300/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th December, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to file additional documents."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, the Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR