

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36553/2013

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 13/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

File not received.  
List again on 30.10.2015.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.10.13  
15:39:54 TLT  
Reason: