

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36553/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013
in WP No. 6300/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At
Aurangabad)

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/02/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
for Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBe retained for the date presently shown, namely,
23.02.2017.(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS