

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 36553 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice returnable within ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is allowed."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents by registered A. D. post on 17.02.2014. Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same has been included in the paper-books. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 but he has not filed counter-affidavit so far.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 09th February, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Be retained for the date presently shown,
namely, 23.02.2017."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocates
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR