

|
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36553/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013
in WP No. 6300/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. Merusagar Samantary,Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi,Adv.

Ms. Lhingneivah,Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On account of the personal difficulty of the arguing counsel,
list on 06.03.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR