

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36553/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2013
in WP No. 6300/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

BALAJIRAO S/O NAGORAO JOSHI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG
Mr. Balendu Shekhar,Adv.
Ms. Somya Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantary,Adv.
Ms. Vidusshi,Adv.
Ms. Lhingneivah,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission
to withdraw this special leave petition with liberty to make a
fresh representation to the Union of India along with the
supporting documents based on the judgment of this Court in
Kamlabai Sinkar v. State of Maharashtra , reported in (2012) 11 SCC
754.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the
liberty, as above.

1

We make it clear that if such a representation is filed, the
Respondent No.1 will look into the same and pass appropriate
orders, in accordance with law on its own merits, within three
months from the date of filing the representation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2